

## **Precision Partners Welcomes John Wilson as Director of Field Operations**

Precision Partners, a leading provider of environmental services, is pleased to announce the addition of John Wilson as the new Director of Field Operations. With his extensive expertise and skills in operational execution, field operations, and business strategy, John will play a crucial role in driving the company's mission to provide innovative solutions for clients' environmental compliance needs.

Founded in 2019, Precision Partners has revolutionized environmental compliance through its pioneering approach known as Environmental Compliance as a Service (E-CaaS). This holistic environmental management solution offers comprehensive compliance risk management without requiring upfront capital investment. From design and permitting support to equipment supply, installation, and ongoing operation & maintenance, Precision Partners ensures complete compliance throughout the entire process.

John Wilson brings a wealth of experience to his role at Precision Partners. His deep understanding of operational execution and field operations will further enhance the company's ability to deliver tailor-made E-CaaS solutions that meet individual requirements. By leveraging the extensive equipment knowledge and global installation base of their partners, Precision Partners continues to excel in providing holistic solutions for clients in various industries, including marine, glass, biomass, waste-to-energy, industrial manufacturing, and more.

"We are thrilled to have John Wilson join our team as the Director of Field Operations," said Rod Gravley, President at Precision Partners. "His expertise and skills will be invaluable in ensuring the successful implementation of our E-CaaS solutions and delivering guaranteed long-term compliance for our clients."

For more information about Precision Partners and their innovative environmental compliance solutions, please visit <a href="https://ppidg.com/">https://ppidg.com/</a>.

For inquiries related to John Wilson or Precision Partners, please contact <a href="https://ppidg.com/contact">https://ppidg.com/contact</a>.

## **About Precision Partners:**

Precision Partners is a forward-thinking leader in the environmental services industry. Founded in 2019 and headquartered in Newport Beach, California, the company specializes in air pollution control, ceramic filter systems, emissions compliance, and Compliance as a Service (CaaS). With a focus on delivering tailored solutions that combine the necessary products, services, and solutions for long-term compliance, Precision Partners is committed to reimagining how environmental compliance is delivered.